Section 10.1A p.01
Orders (800) 252-2828 • Technical Hotline (877) 242-2423 • www.daw-usa.com© Copyright 2015, DAW Industries, San Diego, CA. All Rights Reserved.
Orders (800) 252-2828 • Technical Hotline (877) 242-2423 • www.daw-usa.com© Copyright 2015, DAW Industries, San Diego, CA. All Rights Reserved.
LAMINATION SYSTEM
n Half the resin - double the strength
n Ultra-safe
n Ultra-lite, Ultra-strong, Ultra-thin
n The “no smell” resin

saves you money!
Please see this Section p.02
HOW TO ORDER
Section 10.1A p.03
Orders (800) 252-2828 • Technical Hotline (877) 242-2423 • www.daw-usa.com© Copyright 2015, DAW Industries, San Diego, CA. All Rights Reserved.
Claim to fame
 •  38 million Modulus Fiber means ultra strong
 •  2 layers lay-up is all you need for
75% of your patients
 •  Double its strength yet when used in con-
junction with DGEL Fiber Beam.
 •  Available in 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 inch diameters
to fill all your lay-up needs
Available in 5 yards or 25 yards
Feel the smoothness of the DGEL Carbon Braid, it feels like silk — this tells you that the DGEL Resin will
soak  right in without heavy stringing. Please notice that even after stretching the DGEL Tubular Braid the
tight mesh does not open up and therefore even with only Two Layers, the lamination does not have any
opened holes and is therefore as strong as laminations with 4 to 6 layers of Generic Braid — Do the math,
it saves a lot of money!
DGEL
TUBULAR BRAID
DGEL
TUBULAR BRAID
DGEL
TUBULAR BRAID
Section 10.1A p.04 LAMINATION SYSTEM
DGEL™
 FIBER BEAM
Cost Effective, Ultimate Strength
YES
NO Never use chemically
non-compatible materials
(ie. No Dacron, No Polyester Pigments)
HOW TO MAXIMIZE LAMINATION LAY-UP
HOW TO ORDER
Stock #:
DGEL-FIBTB5/7*
* = Available in 5 and 7 in. widths.
Sold by the yard.
Equals the
strength of
Sandwiched
between
Layer of
DGEL
Fiber Beam
Layers of
DGEL
Graph-Lite Braid
Layers of
Generic
Carbon Braid
TheStrength of 6for thePrice & Thiness of 3!
Strong enough for
75% of BKs
Strong enough for
20% of BKs
Strong enough for
4.5% of BKs
 1 + 2 = 6
Strong enough for
.5% of BKs
= DGEL Graph-Lite™
= DGEL Fiber Beam
T
U

Stock #:
DGEL-EDGER
HOW TO ORDER
DGEL
EDGER
DGEL
EDGER
DGEL
EDGER
For a socket
edge as smooth
as glass
For a socket
edge as smooth
as glass
Section 10.1A p.06 LAMINATION SYSTEM
GENERIC
LAMINATION MATERIAL
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION STOCK #
Carbon Cloth    Size: 36 in (91.4 cm) x 42 in (106.7 cm) FCC- 1M2
Section 10.1B p.01
Orders (800) 252-2828 • Technical Hotline (877) 242-2423 • www.daw-usa.com© Copyright 2015, DAW Industries, San Diego, CA. All Rights Reserved.
LAMINATION SYSTEM
Orders (800) 252-2828 • Technical Hotline (877) 242-2423 • www.daw-usa.com© Copyright 2015, DAW Industries, San Diego, CA. All Rights Reserved.
LAMINATION SYSTEM
 LEVEL 1 Fixed Cadence • Transfer on Level Surfaces • Household Ambulator
 LEVEL 2 Transversing Low Level Barriers, Curbs, Stairs, Uneven Surfaces • Limited Community Ambulator
 LEVEL 3 Variable Cadence • Transversing Environmental Barriers • Activity Demands Beyond Simple Locomotion
 LEVEL 4 Exceeding Basic Ambulation Skills • High Impact, Stress or Energy Levels, Typical of Child
WHICH ADULT FUNCTIONAL LEVEL?
1  FTB-GENERIC
1  FTB-GENFIB
1  FTB-GENERIC
1  FTB-GENERIC
1  FTB-GENFIB
1  FTB-GENERIC
2  FTB-GENERIC
1  FTB-GENFIB
2  FTB-GENERIC
2  FTB-GENERIC
2  FTB-GENFIB
2  FTB-GENFIB
3  FTB-GENERIC
1  FTB-GENFIB
3  FTB-GENERIC
150-200 g
(5.3-7 oz)
150-200 g
(5.3-7 oz)
175-225 g
(6.2-8 oz)
200-250 g
(7-9 oz)
250-350 g
(9-12.4 oz)
357 g
(12.7 oz)
357 g
(12.7 oz)
509 g
(18 oz)
589 g
(20.8 oz)
614 g
(21.8 oz)
DSYTEMDGEL SYSTEM
Activity